PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6058273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL JOHN HENRICHS	05/31/2013
JOSEPH M. LANCASTER	05/30/2013
ROGER DEAN CHAMBERLAIN	05/30/2013
JASON R. WHITE	05/30/2013
KEVIN BRIAN SPRAGUE	05/30/2013
TERRY TIDWELL	05/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VELOCIDATA, INC.
Street Address:	345 MARSHALL AVENUE, SUITE 102
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16846868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com THOMPSON COBURN LLP **Correspondent Name:** ONE US BANK PLAZA Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57451-196547
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. VOLK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 052379 FRAME: 0567

506011561

PATENT REEL: 052379 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael John Henrichs of 809 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, Missouri 63025; Joseph M. Lancaster of 6260 Cates Avenue, #2E, St. Louis, Missouri 63130; Roger Dean Chamberlain of 64 Notre Dame Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63141; Jason R. White of 1129 Big Bend Crossing Drive, Manchester, Missouri 63088; Kevin Brian Sprague of 6300 Northwood Avenue, Unit 1E, Clayton, Missouri 63105; and Terry Tidwell of 6206 Reber Place, St. Louis, Missouri 63139, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a *Method and Apparatus for Accelerated Format Translation of Data in a Delimited Data Format* for which we have filed a provisional patent application in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof, said application being assigned serial number 61/717,496 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (said application being identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 54417-108402); and

WHEREAS, VelociData, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business at 345 Marshall Avenue, Suite 102, St. Louis, Missouri 63119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Michael John Henrichs, Joseph M. Lancaster, Roger Dean Chamberlain, Jason R. White, Kevin Brian Sprague, and Terry Tidwell, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said VelociData, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all rights to claim priority; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 052379 FRAME: 0569 The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said VelociData, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

2

PATENT REEL: 052379 FRAME: 0570

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day of
May 2013
Michael John Henrichs
Wildiaer John Heringis
STATE OF MYSSOURL
COUNTY OF St. LOUIS
On this 31 day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Severly & Span Shand
My Commission Expires: Supt 2[2015
WITNESS: WITNESS:
By: lelane gath By: (aco shows)
Printed Name: Melanie Bath Printed Name: (ara Thomas

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 30th day of 2015
Joseph M. Karicaster
STATE OF MISSOURE : /
COUNTY OF St. Louis
On this 30 day of 2013 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of 37. Lows, State of Missouri, personally appeared Joseph M. Lancaster, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Beverly HSpan Shand
My Commission Expires: Sept 21 20 15
WITNESS: WITNESS:
By: <u>Ulawie Sath</u> Printed Name: <u>Ulawie Sath</u> Printed Name: <u>Melanie Bath</u>
Printed Name: Pr

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand the 30^{+1} day of
	Cox Wear And
_	Déan Chamberlain
STATE OF MISSOURI	
COUNTY OF St LOUIS	
On this 30 day of 12013 County of 31 - Louis , State of Roger Dean Chamberlain, to me known to be the person assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set i written.	my hand and seal the date and year last above
Notary	Bevery HSpan Shand
My Commission Expires: Supt 21 2015	
WITNESS:	VITNESS:
By: Jif M Sany B	y: (ala fkonsos)
Printed Name: Junifor M. Strong P	rinted Name: (aRaThomas

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand the 30 day of
b d	Jason/R. White
STATE OF MISSOURI	
COUNTY OF St. Louis	
On this day of WAY for the County of 5+. Louis, appeared Jason R. White, to me known to be the passignment and acknowledged that he executed san	2013 before me, a Notary Public, within and State of Missour, personally person described in and who executed the foregoing me as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt written.	o set my hand and seal the date and year last above
į	Beverly HSpan Shounds
My Commission Expires: Sept 21 20	<u>)15</u>
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Printed Name: <u>ORA I NOMAS</u>	By: <u>Illa</u> uie Bath Printed Name: <u>Melanie Bath</u>

لح

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	into set my hand the 30 th day of
<u>May</u> 201 3 .	
Kev	in Brian Sprague
STATE OF MISSOURI :	
COUNTY OF St Louis	
On this 30 day of 40 20 County of 54 Low , State of Kevin Brian Sprague, to me known to be the person assignment and acknowledged that he executed same a	n described in and who executed the foregoing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto swritten.	ary Public the date and year last above
My Commission Expires: Supt 21 2015	2
WITNESS	WITNESS:
By: Wathowas	By: <u>Illame</u> Both Printed Name: <u>Melanie</u> Bath
Printed Name: COROLI HOMAS	Printed Name: Melavie Bath

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my MAY 2013. Terry Tickwell	hand the $\frac{30}{}$ day of
STATE OF ST LOUIS Missouri	
COUNTY OF MAISSO St. Laus	
On this 30 day of MAY 2013 before me, County of St. Louis, State of Missour Terry Tidwell, to me known to be the person described in and who and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.	a Notary Public, within and for the record personally appeared executed the foregoing assignment
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand an written.	d seal the date and year last above
Notary Public	My HSpan Shandr
My Commission Expires: Sept 21 2015	
WITNESS: WITNESS:	
By: (acc Homas) By: lell	lavie Bath : Melanie Bath
Printed Name: (URATHOMAS Printed Name	: Melanie Bath
Com	EVERLY H. SPARKS-SHANDS Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri missioned for St. Louis County Commission Expires: Sep. 21, 2015 COMMISSION #11258156

8